
Bank Road, Stalybridge, SK15 3JX  
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The dates in this booklet have been published as a guide for parents to 
the events in the forthcoming school year. The dates and times may be 
subject to change. Please check in the bi -weekly newsletter for updates. 



Term Dates for 2025-26 
        Children are NOT in school on Teacher Training Days 

Autumn Term 2025 

School Closed  Monday 1st September - Teacher Training Day 

Autumn Term  
1 

Tuesday 2nd September 
to 

Thursday 23rd October 

Half Term Holiday: 27th  to 31st October 2025 

School closed - Friday 24th October 2025 / Monday 3rd &     
Tuesday 4th November 2025   -    Teacher Training Day  

Autumn Term  
2 

Wednesday 5th November 
to 

Friday 19th December 

Christmas Holiday: 22nd December 2025 – 2nd January 2026 

Spring Term 2026 

School Closed  Monday 6th January - Teacher Training Day 

Spring Term 1 

Tuesday 6th January 
to 

Friday 13th February 

Half Term Holiday: 16th – 20th February 2026 

Spring Term 2 

Monday 23rd February 
to 

Friday 27th March 

 Easter Holiday: 30th March – 10th April 2026                             

Summer Term 2026 

Summer Term 
1 

Monday 13th April 
to 

Friday 22nd May 

School closed - Bank Holiday— Monday 4th May 2026 

Half Term Holiday: 25th May – 5th June 2025 

Summer Term 
2 

Monday 8th June 
to 

Friday 24th July 

School closed - Monday 27th - Teacher Training Day   

Summer Holiday: 28th July – 31st August 2026 (TBC) 



Calendar of Events for 2025-26 

Autumn Term 2025 

 

September  
Mon 1st September    Teacher Training Day—school closed 
Tue 2nd September         School opens for Autumn Term 
Thu 25th September    Nasal Flu  
Fri 26th  September               Macmillan Coffee Morning (9am—10am) 
October 
Thu 2nd October   KS2 Reading Café - 2.30pm 
Week starting 6th October    Getting to know you - Virtual Parents Evenings 
Tue 14th October   Y4 Parents Forest Workshop 
Wed 15th October   Y3 Parents Forest Workshop 
Fri 17th October   Show Racism the Red Card Diversity Day/ Wear Red 
Tue 21st October    PTA Spooky Disco 
Wed 22nd October   Harvest Poems  EYFS/KS1 -9.00am & KS2 -9.30am 
Wed 22nd October   Open Evening (Rec 2026) 5.00pm 
Thu 23rd October   Spooky Day  
Thu 23rd October   School closes for half-term at 3.15pm  
Fri 24th October   Teacher Training Day—school closed 

November 
Mon 3rd November   Teacher Training Day—School closed 
Tue 4th November   Teacher Training Day—School closed 
Wed 5th November   School opens  / Safety Week 
Tue 11th November    Class photos  
Mon 24th November   Come and see phonics in action 8.50am & 2.30pm  
December 
Mon 1st December    Christmas Raffle Opens 
Fri 5th December   Interim Reports out  
Tue 9th December       EYFS Christmas Production 10am 
Mon 15th December   Whole school pantomime at Romiley theatre  
Tue 16th December    KS1 Christmas Production 2.00pm 
Thu 18th December   Christmas songs & poems for parents -KS2 9.00am 
Thu 18th December   Christmas Dinner / PTA Santa Dash 1.00pm 
Fri 19th December    Christmas Parties 
Fri 19th December   School closes for Christmas holiday at 1.30pm 

      
     Spring Term 2026 
January 
Mon 5th January   Teacher Training Day - school closed 
Tue 6th January   School reopens 
Thu 22nd January    Cookathon 

 

 

 



  Spring Term 2026 (Cont) 
February 
Week starting 2nd February  Face to Face Parents Evening 

Week starting 9th February  Safety Week 

Fri 13th February   School closes for half term 3.15pm 
Mon 23rd February   School reopens 

Wed 25th February   Come and see phonics in action 8.50am & 2.30pm 

March 
Thu 5th March   World Book Day / Reading café 2.30pm 

Wed 11th March    Y5 Bikeability  

Thu 12th March    Y5 Bikeability 

Fri 13th March   Non-uniform day - Donate a Bottle 

Fri 20th March   Easter Fair 2.00pm 

Thu 26th March   Easter poems  - KS2 @ 9.00am / EYFS & KS1 @ 9.30am 

Fri 27th March   School closes for Easter holidays 
   Summer Term 2026 

April 
Mon 13th April   School reopens      

May 
Mon 4th May    Bank holiday—school closed 
Week starting Mon 11th May KS2 SATs 
Tue 19th May    Come and see phonics in action 8.50am & 2.30pm 
Fri 22nd May    PTA Break The Rules Day 
Fri 22nd May    School closes for half term holiday 3.15pm 

June 
Mon 8th June         School reopens 
Week starting Mon 8th June Y4 Times Tables Check / Y1 Phonics Screening Check 
Thu 11th June   Individual & sibling school photos  
Mon 22nd June - Wed 24th June Y6 Residential 

July  
Thu 2nd July      Year 6 Transition day 
Fri 3rd July     Non-uniform - Donate a cuddly toy  
Week starting Mon 6th July  Wellbeing week including sports days  
Fri 10th July     Non-uniform day - Donate a Bottle 
Tue 14th July    Governors open morning / Parents breakfast 
Thu 16th July    Whole school transition morning 
Fri 17th July     Summer Fair  - 1.30pm  
Tue 21st July     Year 6 leavers assembly - 2.00pm 
Thu 23rd July     Summer Poems EYFS/KS1 -9.00am / KS2 -9.30am 
Friday  24th July   School closes for summer holidays at 3.15pm 
Monday  27th July                     Teacher training day—school closed 
 


